
ACCELERATED D1SIUT1ON DEMONSTRA'gN SYSTEM
~

'

~t

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR: 8812150042 DOC. DATE: 88/12/08 NOTARIZED: NO
FACIL:50-335 St. Lucie Plant, Unit 1, Florida Power & Light Co.

50-389 St. Lucie Plant, Unit 2, Florida Power & Light Co.
AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION

CONWAY,W.F. Florida Power & Light Co.
RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

DOCKET
05000335
05000389

SUBJECT: Informs that new survey monument installed to replace
missing Monument 80-B.Survey encl.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: C001D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL SIZE:
TITLE: Licensing Submittal: Environmental Rept Amdt & Related Cor espon

NOTES:

ence g

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

PD2-2 LA
NORRIS,J

INTERNAL: ACRS
ARM/DAF/LFMB
NRR/DEST/SGB 8D
NUDOCS-ABSTRACT

EG 01

EXTERNAL: LPDR
NSIC

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1
1 1

6 6
1 0
1 1
1 1
1 1

1 1
1 1

RECIPIENT
ID CODE/NAME

PD2-2 PD

AEOD/DSP/TPAB
NRR/DEST/ADE 8H
NRR/DREP/RPB 10
OGC/HDS2

NRC PDR

COPIES
LTTR ENCL

1 1

1 1
1 1
4 4
1 0

1 1

R

I

h

IIRIDSll RECIP~,
PLEASE HELP US TO RZXRJCE HASTE! CXRKACT 'lHE DOCUMEVZ COhGBOL DESK,
ROOM Pl-37 (EXT. 20079) KO ELIMINATE YOUR NME FROM DISTECBUTIGN
LISTS H)R DOCUMEMIS YOU DOtNIT NEED)

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 23 ENCL 21



~

~

P.O. Box14000, Juno Booch, FL 33408-0420

DFGEMBER 8 $988

L-88-513
10 CFR 50 '6

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Re: St. Lucie Units 1 and 2
Docket Nos. 50-335 and 50-389
Beach Surve

By letter dated September 14, 1988 (L-88-415), Florida Power S

Light Company (FPL) submitted the results of the 1988 St. Lucie
Plant Beach Survey. In that report, FPL stated that Monument 80-
B could not be located during this survey and that it would be
resurveyed and submitted within 90 days.

A new survey monument has been installed to replace the missing
monument. The data on averages, maxima and minima have been
revised to include the new Monument 80-B. A copy of the survey is
attached.

The St. Lucie Unit 1 Technical Specification 5.1.3. refers to the
St. Lucie Unit 1 Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR),
Section 2.4.2.2, Flood Design Considerations. The description
provided therein is summarized below:

Width at dune crest elev.: On the order of 5 ft.
Crest elev. (MLW ocean): 8 — 14 ft.
Width of dune at elev. of
Old Dune Road: 40- 50

The survey including Monument 80-B shows the following (data in
feet):

MIN. AVG. MAX.

Width at dune crest elev.:
Crest elev. (MSL ocean):

Width of dune at elev. of
Old Dune Road:

10

9.25

34

29

12. 33

80.5

50

16. 50

156

88i2150042 88i208
PDR AGGCK 05000385
p PDC

an FPL Group company



L-88-513
Page 2

Since the parameters of the dune are greater than or within the
range of those provided in the UFSAR referenced above, it is
concluded that the dune condition„is',acceptable according to the
criteria of Specification 5.1.3.
The distance from the centerline of the Old Beach Dune Road to Mean
High Water is an average of 163.8'and the minimum is 94'hich is
greater than the previously established FPL acceptance criteria.It is therefore concluded that the dune survey results support the
dune condition meeting or exceeding the conditions identified in
the UFSAR.

In summary, the new Monument 80-B information does not change the
conclusions of the dune survey reported in FPL's letter L-88-415
of September 14, 1988.

If there should be any questions regarding this subject, please
contact us.

Very truly yours,

W. F. Conwa
Senior Vice President — Nuclear

WFC/EJW/cm

Attachment

cc: Malcolm L. Ernst, Acting Regional Administrator, Region II,
USNRC
Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, St. Lucie Plant



A l ~
~ ~

ST. LUCIE SITE — DUNE SURVEY

JUNE 7 TOUGH AUGUST 4 1988
REVISED TO INCLUDE A NEWLY REPLACED MONUMENT 80-B

76
77
78
79
80
80-A
80-B
81
81-A(FPL)
81-B(FPL)
82
82-A(FPL)
82-B(FPL)
83
84
85
86
87
88

11.30
9.92

11.60
10.14
12.00
12.02
16.50
13.98
15.05
14,29
13.91
13.87
13.76
13,63
11.31
10.31
9.25
9.66

11.77

13
46
15
27.5
30
10
24
37
19
36
48
38
12
14
26
30
48
50
23

REF. CREST ELEVATION DUNE WIDTH AT
NO. ABOVE MSL ( FT. ) ELEVATION

CREST WIDTH AT OLD DLWE

( FT, ) ( 4 ) ROAD ELEVATION
(FT.) (~~)

55
36
99
83
74
N/g
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
56
N/A

140
34
N/A
N/A
N/A

156
72

AVERAGE:
i~VZIMUM:
MINIi%i~1:

12.33
16.50
9.25

28.76
50
10

80.5
156

34

Measured one foot below the crest elevation. The crest
elevation is a point which, of course, has no width.

(44) Elevation taken at centerline of Old Dune Road.

N/A No apparent road visible.

Elevations shown here are based on NGV 1929 Datum.



ST. LUCIE SITE — DUNE SURV1K
JUNE 7 THl|OUGH AUGUST 4 1988

REVISED TO INCLUDE A NEWLY REPLACED MONUMENT 80-B

REF,
NO

DISTANCE FRY CWT&H OF OLD
DIPL ROAD TO M% (Fl'. )

76
77
78
79
80
80-A
80-B
81
81-A
81-B
82
82-A
82-B
83
84
85
86
87
88

120.8
112
145
138 .

148
155.5
117.5
N/A
199
198
197
185
200
197
N/A
249

94
184
146

AVERAGE:
t"iAXIMUM:
MINIMUM:

163.9
249

94

N/A: NO APPARENT VISIBLE ROAD


