ACCEI	ERATED	DISTR	BUTI	ON	DEMONSTRA	TON	SYSTE	M
A	RE	GULATORY	INFORMA	ATION 1	DISTRIBUTION S	SYSTEM (1	RIDS)	
ACCESSION NBR:8812150042 DOC.DATE: 88/12/08 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:50-335 St. Lucie Plant, Unit 1, Florida Power & Light Co. 05000335 50-389 St. Lucie Plant, Unit 2, Florida Power & Light Co. 05000389 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION CONWAY,W.F. Florida Power & Light Co. RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION								
					ranch (Documer	t Contro	ol Desk)	R
SUBJECT: Informs that new survey monument installed to replace								
	missing Monument 80-B.Survey encl.							
DISTRIBUTION CODE: COOLD COPIES RECEIVED:LTR (ENCL / SIZE: / TITLE: Licensing Submittal: Environmental Rept Amdt & Related Correspondence S								
NOTES:					,			
	RECIPI		COPIES		RECIPIENT		COPIES	,
¥	ID CODE PD2-2 LA		LTTR H 1	ENCL 1	ID CODE/NAM PD2-2 PD		TR ENCL	•
	NORRIS, J		1	1				- D
INTERNAL:		סאס	6 1	6 0	AEOD/DSP/TPAE		L 1 L 1	D
	ARM/DAF/L NRR/DEST/	SGB 8D	1	1 1	NRR/DEST/ADE NRR/DREP/RPB		1 4	S
_	NUDOCS-AB REG-FILE	STRACT	1 1	1 1	OGC/HDS2	-	L O	
EXTERNAL:	LPDR NSIC		1 1	1 1	NRC PDR		L 1	

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

d,

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 20079) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 23 ENCL 21 E1C-1

R

I

D

S

Å

D

D

S



DECEMBER - 8 1988

L-88-513 10 CFR 50.36

C 661

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

Gentlemen:

St. Lucie Units 1 and 2 Re: Docket Nos. 50-335 and 50-389 Beach Survey

By letter dated September 14, 1988 (L-88-415), Florida Power & Light Company (FPL) submitted the results of the 1988 St. Lucie Plant Beach Survey. In that report, FPL stated that Monument 80-B could not be located during this survey and that it would be resurveyed and submitted within 90 days.

A new survey monument has been installed to replace the missing monument. The data on averages, maxima and minima have been revised to include the new Monument 80-B. A copy of the survey is attached.

The St. Lucie Unit 1 Technical Specification 5.1.3. refers to the St. Lucie Unit 1 Updated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR), Section 2.4.2.2, Flood Design Considerations. The description provided therein is summarized below:

Width at dune crest elev.:	On the order of 5 ft.
Crest elev. (MLW ocean):	8 - 14 ft.
Width of dune at elev. of Old Dune Road:	40 - 50 ft.

The survey including Monument 80-B shows the following (data in feet):

	MIN.	AVG.	MAX.
Width at dune crest elev.:	10	29	50
Crest elev. (MSL ocean):	9.25	12.33	16.50
Width of dune at elev. of Old Dune Road:	34	80.5	156



.50042 881 ADOCK 050

8812150042

L-88-513 Page 2

Since the parameters of the dune are greater than or within the range of those provided in the UFSAR referenced above, it is concluded that the dune condition is acceptable according to the criteria of Specification 5.1.3.

The distance from the centerline of the Old Beach Dune Road to Mean High Water is an average of 163.8' and the minimum is 94' which is greater than the previously established FPL acceptance criteria. It is therefore concluded that the dune survey results support the dune condition meeting or exceeding the conditions identified in the UFSAR.

In summary, the new Monument 80-B information does not change the conclusions of the dune survey reported in FPL's letter L-88-415 of September 14, 1988.

If there should be any questions regarding this subject, please contact us.

Very truly yours,

W. F. Conway Senior Vice President - Nuclear

WFC/EJW/cm

Attachment

cc: Malcolm L. Ernst, Acting Regional Administrator, Region II, USNRC Senior Resident Inspector, USNRC, St. Lucie Plant

ST. LUCIE SITE - DUNE SURVEY

JUNE 7 THROUGH AUGUST 4, 1988 REVISED TO INCLUDE A NEWLY REPLACED MONUMENT 80-B

REF. CREST ELEVATION	DUNE WIDTH AT CREST	
NO. ABOVE MSL (FT.)	ELEVATION (FT.)	•
		(FT.) (**)
, а поднадатищи абрания. Да поднадатищи абрания — В иль в от советити, по стак актор и так и по то советского по отсорубота адрами и дол Да поднадатищи и наполнити — Малий при продатили со стак архидатили стак и должно стак и должно и должно и должн		ույ աննա հատությունը հատությունը հատությունը, ու որոշությունը ու ու որոշությունը հատությունը հատությունը հատութ ԱՄՀԱՅԻՆԱԱՅԻՆԱՆԴԱՅԱՆ Հատությունը հատությունը, հայուցուցները հատությունը հատությունը հատությունը հատությունը հատո ԱՄՀԱՅԻՆԱԱՅԻՆԱՆԴԱՅԱՆԴԱՅԱՆԴԱՅԱՆԴԱՅԱՆԴԱՅԱՆԴԱՅԱ
76 11.30	13	55
77 9.92	46	36
78 11.60	15	99
79 10.14	27.5	83
80 12.00	30	74
80-A 12.02	10	N/A
80-B 16.50	24	N/A
81 13.98	37	N/A
81-A(FPL) 15.05	19	N/A
81-B(FPL) 14.29	36	N/A `
82 13.91	48	56
82-A(FPL) 13.87	38	N/Ą
82-B(FPL) 13.76	12	140
83 13.63	14	34
84 11.31	26	N/A
85 10.31	30	N/A
86 9.25	48	N/A
87 9.66	50	156
88 11.77	23	72
AVERAGE: 12.33	28.76	80.5
MAXIMUM: 16.50	50	156
MINIMUM: 9.25	10	34

(*) Measured one foot below the crest elevation. The crest elevation is a point which, of course, has no width.

(**) Elevation taken at centerline of Old Dune Road.

N/A No apparent road visible.

Elevations shown here are based on NGV 1929 Datum.

ST. LUCIE SITE - DUNE SURVEY JUNE 7 THROUGH AUGUST 4, 1988 REVISED TO INCLUDE A NEWLY REPLACED MONUMENT 80-B

REF. NO.	DISTANCE FROM CENTER OF OLD DUNE ROAD TO MHW (FT.)		
Magitinis Chiller			
76	120.8		
77	112		
78	145		
79	138 .		
80	148		
80-A	155.5		
80-B	117.5		
81	N/A		
81–A	199		
81 - B	198		
82	197		
82-A	185		
82–B	200		
83	197		
84	N/A		
85	249		
86	94		
87	184		
88	146		

AVERAGE:		163.9
MAXIMUM:	,	249
MINIMUM:		94

N/A: NO APPARENT VISIBLE ROAD